would be Article V Clause (viii) and Article VII Clause xii(a) and xii(b) that are quoted
below:

Article V Clause(viii) "Simultaneously with the execution of this Agreement by the
parties hereto, the Developer shall keep in deposit with the owner a sum of Rs.
1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lac Fifty Thousand) only carrying no interest as Security
Deposit which will be refunded on completion of the Project and further Rs.
13,50,000/- (Thirteen Lacs Fifty Thousand only) shall be paid by the Developer to the
owner as interest free refundable security deposit upon the owners delivering full
vacant possession of the said property. The said security deposit shall be held by the
owner free of interest till three months after completion and there after the same